RESOLUTION NO. 1028

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A RATE INCREASE FOR PRINEVILLE DISPOSAL, INC.

RECITALS:
A Prineville Disposal, Inc. holds the exclusive franchise to operate solid waste collection services
within Prineville City limits
B. Pursuant to City Ordinances, prior to Prineville Disposal, Inc., raising its fees charged within the

City of Prineville, a public hearing and Resolution of the Prineville City Council is required.

')

Public notice of a public hearing on the request for rate increase was published in the Central
Oregonian Newspaper.

D The Prineville City Council held a public hearing on the proposed date increase on March 28,
2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Prineville resolves that the rates of Prineville Disposal, Inc.,
effective within the city limits of Prineville, Oregon, and as shown on Exhibit A to this Resolution, are
approved and shall remain in effect until changed by the City Council

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THIS 28t DAY OF MARCH, 2006.

SIGNED BY THE MAYOR THIS 8% DAY OF MARCH, 2006

Mike Wendel, Mayor

ATTEST:
i) Ul

Robb Corbett, City Manager/ Recorder
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PRINEVILLE DISPOSAL

EXHIBIT A
CiTY FRANCHISE
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

3.4% RATE INCREASE PROPOSAL
MARCH 28, 2006

LEVEL OF SERVICE WEEKLY 1 XMONTH
1 CAN 9.31 5.12

35 GAL RC 9.31 5.12

65 GAL.RC* 16.75 8.38

95 GAL.RC* 22.75 13.03

* ROLL-CART(s) 50% OFF EACH ADDITIONAL IN SAME L.OCATION

SENIOR DISCOUNTS

10% OFF~ ONLY APPLIES TO REGULAR COLLECTION SERVICE.
PERSCNS MUSTBE 65+ YEARS CLD AND PROVIDE AVALIDID ATTIME
OF APPLYING FOR DISCOUNT.

CARRY-OUT SERVICE

AVAILABLE AT NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR CITIZENS THAT CAN
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING PROOF TO QUALIFY:

-~ VALID DRIVERS LICENSE STATING AGE IS OVER 70

- DMV DISABLITY CARD OR STICKER

TEMPORARY BIN SERVICE

1 1/72YD BINS ONLY

3-DAY RENTAL 26.88

EA. ADDT'L DAY 3.10
DISPOSAL. FEE 25.75/TON
(DISPOSAL FEE PLUS 3%)



PERMANENT BIN SERVICE

SEEPG.3

ROLL-OFF BOX SERVICE

DELIVERY FEE

HAUGL FEE

DISPOSAL FEE

RENTAL:

10 YARD
20 YARD
30 YARD
40 YARD

PER DAY

4.14
5.17
6.20
7.24

SPECIAL SERVICES

FLAT HOURL.Y RATE.:

~ 1 EMPLOYEE & TRUCK

36.19
80.45
25.75/TON (DISPOSAL FEE PLUS 3%)

PER MONTH PERYEAR

20.29

113.74
136.49
152.24

62.04/HR

~ 2 EMPLOYEES & TRUCK 82.72/HR

63.69
792.62
95.54
111.47



